Bluenose Il Restoration

Change Order Request ;
Tender #. 60140076
Project Biuenose 2 Restoration
COR # 0-035
- To: Lunenburg Shipyard Alilance

Description of Proposed Change

1, Supply newly assemblad hydraulic power pack unit for windlass per attached

quotation from Hawboldt's Industries.

Price Quote:

Total Changs fo Contract; = $42,001.00 + 20% margin = $50,401.20 extra to Bullder.

Schedule Impact;
No impact on delivery date,

Notes / List of Attachments
Quotation 8971RevA dated April 25 2013,

Btﬁg :
Per; {)M\DE(MLD Date: \( ]% L2813

Department of Communities, Cuiture and Heritage:

Per: Date: April 30, 2013

Page | of 1



Bluenose Il Restoration

Change Order Request

Tender #: 60140075

Project Bluenose 2 Restoration
COR# 0-026

To: Lunenburg Shipyard Alliance

Description of Proposed Change

1. The Swan Windlass identified in Schedule 4 of the Contract requires additional
reconstruction work including the supply of a new wildcat and chain. The Owner
has reviewed the requirements with Hawboldt Industries of Chester NS, and has
been provided a quotation for the required work to be completed. The Builder is to
accept this quotation and have this work completed. Subsequently, the Builder
shall receive and pay the associated invoice. Work is to be authorized by Builder

to Hawboldt Industries immediately upon receipt of this COR.

Price Quote:
Total Change to Contract: $29,575.20 extra to Builder

Schedule Impact:
No impact on delivery date.

Notes / List of Attachments
Quiotation #9707RevA from Hawboldt lndusmes

Builder:
Date: _H_gb_'ll,_ 1012,

Per; { e

iy
i

Department of Communities, Culture and Heritage:

Per: _,QQ , Date: July 20, 2012

Page I of 1




